

Arb. No. 4/2016

M/s Priya Gas Service Vs. M/s Hindustan Petroleum.

06.12.2016

Pr. Sh. Azeem, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner Company.
 Sh. Naveen Kumar Raheja, Ld. Counsel for the
 respondent Company.

Even today Ld. Counsel for the appellant is not available. I have heard Ld. Counsel for the respondent Company. Matter is fixed for orders on 22.12.2016. In the meantime, Ld. Counsel for the appellant may argue in the matter on any working day at 2:00pm after moving an appropriate application before this Court and giving advance notice of the same to other side.

(Talwant Singh)
District & Sessions Judge, East
KKD Courts, Delhi/06.12.2016