

Arbt. No. 4/16

M/s Priya Gas Service Vs. M/s Hinustan Petroleum

22.12.16

Present : Sh. Shaad Anwar, Counsel for the petitioner
None for the respondent

Today the matter is listed for orders.

Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application to address the arguments.

Last opportunity is granted to do so on 07.01.17.

Counsel for the petitioner shall inform the Counsel for respondent in writing against acknowledgment regarding the date fixed for the arguments.

(Talwant Singh)

Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)

KKD Courts, Delhi/22.12.16