

Arbt. No.4/16

M/s Priya Gas Service Vs. M/s Hindustan Petroleum

01.02.17

Present : Sh. C. M. Verma, Counsel for the petitioner
None for the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for addressing further arguments.

Let notice of this application be issued to the Counsel for respondent on filing PF/Speed Post. Notice be given dasti.

List this matter for arguments on 09.02.17.

(Talwant Singh)
Distt. & Sessions Judge (East)
KKD Courts, Delhi/01.02.17