

9 ARBTN CASES 26/20 VISHAL KAMAL AND OTHERS Vs. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM THROUGH AR

22.03.2025

Present : Sh. Mohd. Safder Imam, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners through V.C. with petitioners Sh. Akash, Sh. Vikas and Sh. Gaurav in person.
None for the respondents on call at 11.45am.

Neither anyone is appearing for the respondents, nor any written arguments has been filed, or copy is received by Sh. Imam.

Put up on **26.04.2024** for orders.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.03.2025