

02.12.2025

Present: Mr. Akash Chaturvedi, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Mahender Singh @ Shahil is absent.
Accused Sita Devi is absent.
Mr. RN Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Sita Devi (Oral exemption is allowed for today).

Matter is listed for consideration on charge.

As per report, the FSL result is not ready.

Issue notice to SHO to apprise regarding the status of FSL result, returnable for **27.03.2026**.

(Chhavi Bansal)
JMFC-11/South-East/Saket/02.12.2025/(da)